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LL.B. Admission Entrance Model Test Paper – Answer Key 

Q. No. Correct Answer Correct 

Option 

Module – 01 

1. c. Marie Curie’s contributions and dedication to science c 

2. b. Dedicated and passionate b 

3. c. Women faced restrictions in higher education c 

4. b. Marie said that she would continue her studies. b 

5. c. the c 

6. b. AI is transforming industries but also raises ethical concerns. b 

7. b. Workers may need new skills to adapt to AI technologies. b 

8. c. Informative and balanced c 

9. b. The scientist said that AI could analyse huge amounts of data. b 

10. a. Importance a 

Module – 02 

11. c. Uttarakhand c 

12. c. WHO c 

13. c. South Pole of Moon c 

14. a. Reserve Bank of India a 

15. a. 28 states and 8 union territories a 

16. d. 1952 d 

17. a. Dr. BR Ambedkar a 

18. c. Fathima Behvi c 

19. b. Human Rights Day b 

20. a. One horned rhinoceros a 

Module – 03 

21. c. X is not liable as the harm is too trivial for the law to consider. c 

22. b. Only Rina  b 

23. d. Jeep owner is not liable because it was an inevitable accident and 

the defect in jeep was not apparent.  

d 

24. c. The contract is not valid because the buyer is not competent to 

contract, but the minorl/buyer may be directed by the court to return 

the bicycle.  

c 

25. c. B can claim n lakh as well as special damages from A for having 

married C.  

c 
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26. a. A has committed no offence.  a 

27. b. A has committed theft when he decided to keep the bicycle 

permanently.  

b 

28. c. The decision may violate Article 14 as it is arbitrary and lacks 

reasonable classification. 

b 

29. b. The ban violates freedom of speech as mere criticism is allowed. b 

30. c. X is not liable as no legal right of Y is violated. c 

31. b. Right to Privacy is a fundamental right under Article 21. 
 

32. c. Rohan may not have to pay income tax due to rebate and standard 

deduction provisions. 

c 

Module – 04 

33. a. 851212    a 

34. b. Wife b 

35. a. East a 

36.  b. 27 b 

37. a. DPVSU a 

38. c. Both I and II c 

39. b. Only II b 

40. c. Deciding a case based on public opinion c 

41. d. T d 

42. d. Parliament d 

Module – 05 

43. c. Law  c 

44. c. 160  c 

45. c. 360 c 

46. a. Law and Science a 

47. b. 80% b 

48. b. 25% b 

49. c. 20 c 

50. c. ₹1000  c 

 


